



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1855/2025

(Mr. Sudeshchandra S/o Babulal Gupta Vs. Mr. Madat Ali Noor Mohammad Gilani and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N.A. Lalwani, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM: MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 27.11.2025.

The applicant is challenging the order passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission confirming the order passed by the State Commission rejecting the application filed by the applicant to substitute him in execution proceedings under Section 27 of the Consumer Protection Act.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 18.12.2025.
3. There shall be ad interim protection in terms of prayer clause (c) till next date of hearing.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.)