



(1)

12.apl.1855.2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1855 OF 2025

Sudeshchandra s/o Babulal Gupta

Vs.

Madat Ali Noor Mohammad Gilani and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. N. A. Lalwani, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. Anil Mardikar, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. Digvijay Prakash Singh,
Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 17/01/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicant submitted that the respondent No.2 is a Company and represented through the Resolution Professional. Now said Resolution Professional is changed and therefore, the amendment is required.

2. Leave is granted to the applicant to add the newly appointed Resolution Professional in the place of the earlier Resolution Professional.

3. The applicant shall serve by all modes of service to the newly added Resolution Professional within two weeks. An affidavit of service be placed on record.

4. Matter be listed for further consideration on 12.02.2026.

(2)

12.apl.1855.2025

5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Sarkate