



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1855 OF 2025

(Mr. Sudeshchandra s/o Babulal Gupta

Vs.

Mr. Madat Ali Noor Mohammad Gilani & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.A. Lalwani, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. S.A. Kanetkar, Advocate for the Non-applicant No.1.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 12th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. The Non-applicant No.2 is recently served.
2. By way of last chance, list the matter on 11.03.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)