



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1855 OF 2025

Mr. Sudeshchandra s/o Babulal Gupta

.Vs.

Mr. Madat Ali Noor Mohammad Gilani and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr N.A. Lalwani, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Advocate for non-applicant No. 1.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Advocate for non-applicant No.2.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.
DATED : 11.03.2026.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant No.2 seeks time
to file reply.

2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date of
hearing.

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)